
 

BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 

 

BBMP/EE/ELE/East/TEND/04/2013-14 Office of the Executive Engineer (Ele), 

East Zone, 16th  floor, PUB, MG Road 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike. 

       Dated:  12-12-2013 

 

INVITATION FOR TENDER ( IFT ) 

(SHORT TERM TENDER) 

( Through E-Procurement Portal only ) 

 

1. Executive Engineer (Elect), East Zone, invites Tenders in accordance with KTPP rules 

2000, from eligible contractors registered in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 

/KPWD/CPWD/Railways/MES/National Highway or any other equivalent central/state 

government organizations on behalf of the commissioner, BBMP, for Electrical Works in 

East zone of BBMP.” as detailed in the table. The bidders may submit their bids for works 

given in the table below through E-Procurement portal of the Government of Karnataka 

(viz https://eproc.karanataka.gov.in) The bidders are advised to note the minimum 

qualification criteria specified in clause-3 of the ITT to qualify for award of the contract. 

 

2. a. Tender documents may be downloaded from the e-procurement portal from 23/12/2013  

b. Tenders must be submitted online through e-procurement portal on or before 16:30 hours 

on  30/12/2013 and tenders shall be opened on 02/01/2014 at 11:30 hrs. 

c. Tenders must be accompanied by earnest money deposit specified for the work in the 

Table below. 

      Earnest money deposit will have to be submitted online through web site 

http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in 

d.  Tenders shall be opened on the web site http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in in the office of the 

Executive Engineer (Ele.), East Zone, BBMP  Bangalore.  

e.  Aspiring bidders / contractors who have not registered in e-procurement portal should be 

registered before participating in this tender. 

f.  Before submission of online bids, bidders must ensure that scanned copies of all the  

necessary documents have been attached with the bid. 

g.  All the information required for the bid must be uploaded in E-Procurement portal only. 

h.  For details of registration and e-payment of EMD, visit GOK e-procurement website 

http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in. or contact e-procurement helpdesk at 080-25501216, 

25501227. 

i.  This tender notice can also be seen on the BBMP website www.bbmp.gov.in.  

j. Other details can be seen in the tender documents.  

 

 

 

https://eproc.karanataka.gov.in/
http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
http://www.bbmp.gov.in/


 

 

 

Sl. 

No 

Ward 

No 
Name of the Work 

Estimate 

cost 

Amount 

put to 

Tender 

EMD 

(in 

Rupees) 

Cost of 

Tender 

Documents 

in Rs. 

(Non-

Refundable) 

Period 
of 

Compl
etion 

Class 
of 

Contr
actors 

1 20 

Repairs to the 

Electrical 

installations and 

Providing fixtures  

at pedestal & other 

under passes in 

Bellary Road 

200000.00 199974.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

2 21 

Repairs to Electrical 

Installation and D.G 

Sets  BBMP 

Buildings, Schools, 

Maternity Home, 

Community Halls, 

Health Centers, 

Ward Offices, Parks 

etc at Hebbal 

constituency. 

200000.00 199966.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

365 

Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

3 21 

Providing Tubular 

poles in place of 

Accident Poles and 

Control Wires and 

Switches etc., in 

Hebbal 

Constituency 

200000.00 199950.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

4 23 

Providing street 

light fittings, control 

lines, Timer  boxes  

Etc. to  Nagavara 

ward 23 

200000.00 199790.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

5 24 

control lines, Timer  

boxes  Etc., to  HBR 

Layout  ward 24 

200000.00 199790.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

6 24 

Providing Park 

Lightings to 1st 

Stage 3rd block at 

HBR Layout opp 

BSNL Office in ward 

250000.00 243090.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 



No. 24 

7 57 

Providing Tubular 

poles in place of 

Accident Poles and 

Control Wires and 

Switches etc., in Sir. 

C.V. Raman Nagar 

Constituency 

200000.00 199950.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

8 57 

Providing and fixing 

lighting system at 

Bus stand in 

Malleshpalya. 

200000.00 199993.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

9 63 

Providing street 

light  and poles at 

Nandidurga 

extension, ward No. 

63 

499000.00 498767.00 12475.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

10 78 

Repairs to Electrical 

Installation and D.G 

Sets BBMP 

Buildings, Schools, 

Maternity Home, 

Community Halls, 

Health Centers, 

Ward Offices, Parks 

etc at Pulikeshnagar 

Constituency. 

200000.00 199966.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

11 79 

Providing Tubular 

poles in place of 

Accident Poles and 

Control Wires and 

Switches etc, in 

Sarvagnanagar 

Constituency 

200000.00 199950.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

12 80 

Repair to the flood 

lights & providing   

ABC cable & 

Electrical 

accessories to 

Marphy Town 

Football Ground at 

Hoysalanagara in 

Ward No. 80 

200000.00 199880.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

13 90 

Repair to the  Park 

lighting and 

connected 

accessories at 

Ulsoor lake 

surrounding 

200000.00 199875.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 



pathway 

14 92 

Repairs & Providing 

Cables, Poles, 

Shyamiyana 

Fittings, Prince 

Midie, etc., to Parks 

coming under 

Shivajinagar 

200000.00 199880.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

15 92 

Repairs and 

Maintenance of 

Electrical 

Installation and D.G 

Sets  BBMP 

Builidings, Schools, 

Maternity Home, 

Community Halls, 

Health Centres, 

Ward Offices, Parks 

etc at Shivajinagar 

Constituency. 

200000.00 199745.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

365 

Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

16 92 

Providing Tubular 

poles in place of 

Accident Poles and 

Control Wires and 

Switches etc., in 

Shivajinagar 

Constituency 

200000.00 199950.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

17 93 

Repaires & 

Providing Cables, 

Poles, Shyamiyana 

Fittings, Prince 

Midie, etc.,to 

Kumara Park East 

and West side parks 

at Vasanthnagar in 

ward No. 93 

200000.00 199944.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

18 110 

Annual 

Maintenance 

contract of 

electrical 

installation & 

Pumpset sets at 

Russel market 

Shivajinagar in 

ward No. 110 

150000.00 149983.00 3750.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

365 

Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

19 111 

Repair to the Panel 

board & Providing 

additional flood 

lights cables and 

200000.00 199565.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 



connected 

accessories to M.G. 

Park in ward 

No.111 

20 111 

Repairs to the 

Existing panel 

boards & Providing 

additional flood 

lights cables and 

connected 

accessories to 

Richmond Park in 

ward No. 111 

175000.00 174980.00 4375.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

21 111 

Repairs to Electrical 

installation and 

Providing 

additional fixtures 

to Shanthinagar 

Maternity Home in 

ward No. 111 

150000.00 149920.00 3750.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

22 111 

Providing Pump set 

& Connected 

accessories to Lift 

the water from 

basement to Over 

head tank  in Public 

Utility Building in 

ward No. 111 

150000.00 149990.00 3750.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

45 Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

23 117 

Repaires & 

Maintenance of 

30KVA D.G sets at 

various Maternity 

homes coming 

under East Zone 

200000.00 199990.00 5000.00 

As per e-

procurement 

portal 

365 

Days 

Class 

IV & 

Above 

 

 

                          Sd/- 

          Executive Engineer (Ele) 

                       East zone 

                      Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 

 


